

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4964 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
05.	26.09.2024	<u>RC,J</u> Though this Court granted sufficient time to report compliance, the learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 is seeking further time to comply the orders of this Court. This Court is not inclined to grant further time and <i>prima facie</i> observes that there is willful disobedience on the part of the respondents in following the orders of this Court. Admit against respondent Nos.2 to 4. Post on 05.11.2024. <u>RC, J</u> <i>DSB</i>	