

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4964 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| S.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |
|----------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 10.      | 09.04.2025 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.5 to 7 submits that counter was returned by the Registry with certain objections and they are trying to take steps to comply the said objections. He sought four weeks time finally to comply the orders of this Court.</p> <p>Post on 09.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>MP</p> |  |